Stewart K8 2021-22 Bell Schedule Stewart K-8

WCCUSD SCHOOL CALENDAR
2021-22 SY STEWAR

Date Day Type Description
08/16/2021 Monday Instructional Minimum Day KINDERGARTEN
08/17/2021 Tuesday Instructional Dashboard # of Days Annual Instructional Minutes
08/18/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Regular Days 132 43,032
08/19/2021 Thursday Instructional Minimum Days 47 14,570
08/20/2021 Friday Instructional Noon Dismissal Days 1 210
08/23/2021 Monday Instructional Total 180 57,812
08/24/2021 Tuesday Instructional
08/26/2021 Thursday Instructional M T w TH F
08/27/2021 Friday Instructional Begin day 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM  Minutes
08/30/2021 Monday Instructional Begin R1 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135
08/31/2021 Tuesday Instructional End R1 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20
09/01/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Begin lunch 11:05 AM 0 11:05 AM [1] 11:05 AM 1] 11:05 AM 0 11:05 AM [1]
09/02/2021 Thursday Instructional Minimum Day End lunch 11:25 AM 20 11:25 AM 20 11:25 AM 20 11:25 AM 20 11:25 AM 20
09/03/2021 Friday Instructional Begin R2 12:55 PM 90 12:55 PM 90 12:55 PM 90 12:55 PM 90 12:55 PM 90
09/06/2021 Monday Non instructional End R2 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20
09/07/2021 Tuesday Instructional End day 2:16 PM 61 2:16 PM 61 2:16 PM 61 2:16 PM 61 2:16 PM 61
09/08/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
09/09/2021 Thursday Instructional Daily Minutes 326 326 326 326 326
09/10/2021 Friday Instructional # of days 31 37 0 33 31 132
09/13/2021 Monday Instructional Total annual minutes 10,106 12,062 0 10,758 10,106 43,032
09/14/2021 Tuesday Instructional
09/16/2021 Thursday Instructional M T w TH F
09/17/2021 Friday Instructional Begin day 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM  Minutes
09/20/2021 Monday Instructional Begin R1 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135
09/21/2021 Tuesday Instructional End R1 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20
09/22/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Begin lunch 11:05 AM 0 11:05 AM (1] 11:05 AM 1] 11:05 AM 0 11:05 AM [1]
09/23/2021 Thursday Instructional End lunch 11:25 AM 20 11:25 AM 20 11:25 AM 20 11:25 AM 20 11:25 AM 20
09/24/2021 Friday Instructional Begin R2 12:55 PM 90 12:55 PM 90 12:55 PM 920 12:55 PM 90 12:55 PM 90
09/27/2021 Monday Instructional End R2 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20
09/28/2021 Tuesday Instructional End day 2:00 PM 45 2:00 PM 45 2:00 PM 45 2:00 PM 45 2:00 PM 45
09/29/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
09/30/2021 Thursday Instructional Daily Minutes 310 310 310 310 310
10/01/2021 Friday Instructional # of days 2 1 37 3 4 47
10/04/2021 Monday Instructional Total annual minutes 620 310 11,470 930 1,240 14,570
10/05/2021 Tuesday Instructional
10/07/2021 Thursday Instructional M T w TH F
10/08/2021 Friday Instructional Begin day 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM  Minutes
10/11/2021 Monday Non instructional Reserved Day Begin R1 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135 10:45 AM 135
10/12/2021 Tuesday Instructional End R1 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20 11:05 AM 20
10/13/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Begin R2
10/14/2021 Thursday Instructional End R2
10/15/2021 Friday Instructional Begin lunch
10/18/2021 Monday Instructional End lunch
10/19/2021 Tuesday Instructional End day 12:00 PM 55 12:00 PM 55 12:00 PM 55 12:00 PM 55 12:00 PM 55
10/20/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
10/21/2021 Thursday Instructional Daily Minutes 210 210 210 210 210
10/22/2021 Friday Instructional # of days 0 0 1 0 0 1
10/25/2021 Monday Instructional Total annual minutes 0 0 210 0 0 210
10/26/2021 Tuesday Instructional
10/27/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
10/28/2021 Thursday Instructional
10/29/2021 Friday Instructional Minimum Day Dashboard # of Days Annual Instructional Minutes
11/01/2021 Monday Non instructional Regular Days 132 37,752
11/02/2021 Tuesday Instructional Minimum Day Minimum Days a7 12,690
11/03/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Noon Dismissal Days 1 190
11/04/2021 Thursday Instructional Minimum Day Total 180 50,632
11/05/2021 Friday Instructional Minimum Day
11/09/2021 Tuesday Instructional M T w TH F
11/10/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Begin day 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM  Minutes
11/11/2021 Thursday Non instructional Begin R1 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 920 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90
11/12/2021 Friday Instructional End R1 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20
11/15/2021 Monday Instructional Begin R2 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65
11/16/2021 Tuesday Instructional End R2 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20
11/17/2021 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day Begin lunch 11:45 AM 0 11:45 AM [1] 11:45 AM 1] 11:45 AM 0 11:45 AM [1]
11/18/2021 Thursday Instructional End lunch 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20
11/19/2021 Friday Instructional Minimum Day End day 2:16 PM 131 2:16 PM 131 2:16 PM 131 2:16 PM 131 2:16 PM 131
11/22/2021 Monday Non instructional
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# of days
Total annual minutes

286 286
37 0
10,582 0

33
9,438

Stewart K-8
286
31 132
8,866 37,752

Begin day
Begin R1
End R1
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch
End lunch
End day

Daily Minutes
# of days
Total annual minutes

M
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
11:25 AM
11:45 AM
11:45 AM
12:05 PM
2:00 PM

Minutes

MINIMUM DAY SCHEDULE

T w
8:30AM  Minutes  8:30 AM
10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM
10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM
11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM
11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM
11:45 AM ] 11:45 AM
12:05PM 20 12:05 PM
2:00 PM 115 2:00 PM
270 270
1 37
270 9,990

Minutes
90
20
65
20
0
20
115

TH

8:30AM  Minutes
10:00 AM 920
10:20 AM 20
11:25 AM 65
11:45 AM 20
11:45 AM 0
12:05 PM 20
2:00 PM 115

F
8:30 AM
10:00 AM 90
10:20 AM 20
11:25 AM 65
11:45 AM 20
11:45 AM ]

12:05 PM 20
2:00 PM 115

Minutes

270
4 47
1,080 12,690

NOON DISMISSAL SCHEDULE

M T w TH F
Begin day 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM  Minutes
Begin R1 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90
End R1 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch
End lunch
End day 12:00 PM 100 12:00 PM 100 12:00 PM 100 12:00 PM 100 12:00 PM 100
Daily Minutes 190 190 190 190 190
# of days (1] 0 1 (1] 0 1
Total annual minutes 0 0 190 0 0 190
GRADES 4 - 4/5
Dashboard # of Days Annual Instructional Minutes
Regular Days 132 40,524
Minimum Days a7 13,489
Noon Dismissal Days 1 190
Total 180 54,203
M T w TH F
Begin day 8:30 AM  Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes
Begin R1 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 920 10:00 AM 90
End R1 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20
Begin R2 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65
End R2 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20
Begin lunch 11:45 AM 0 11:45 AM 0 11:45 AM 0 11:45 AM 0 11:45 AM 0
End lunch 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20
End day 2:37PM 152 2:37 PM 152 2:37PM 152 2:37PM 152 2:37 PM 152
Daily Minutes 307 307 307 307 307
# of days 31 37 0 33 31 132
Total annual minutes 9,517 11,359 0 10,131 9,517 40,524

MINIMUM DAY SCHEDULE

M T w TH F
Begin day 8:30 AM  Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM Minutes
Begin R1 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90
End R1 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20
Begin R2 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65 11:25 AM 65
End R2 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20 11:45 AM 20
Begin lunch 11:45 AM 0 11:45 AM 0 11:45 AM 0 11:45 AM 0 11:45 AM 0
End lunch 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20 12:05 PM 20
End day 2:17PM 132 2:17 PM 132 2:17 PM 132 2:17PM 132 2:17 PM 132
Daily Minutes 287 287 287 287 287
# of days 2 1 37 3 4 47
Total annual minutes 574 287 10,619 861 1,148 13,489

NOON DISMISSAL SCHEDULE
M T w TH F
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Minimum Day
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Minimum Day
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Minimum Day
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Noon Dismissal

Stewart K-8
Begin day 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM Minutes
Begin R1 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90
End R1 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch
End lunch
End day 12:00 PM 100 12:00 PM 100 12:00 PM 100 12:00 PM 100 12:00 PM 100
Daily Minutes 190 190 190 190 190
# of days (1] 0 1 (1] 0 1
Total annual minutes 0 0 190 0 0 190
Dashboard # of Days Annual Instructional Minutes
Regular Days 132 40,524
Minimum Days a7 13,489
Noon Dismissal Days 1 190
Total 180 54,203

M T
Begin day 8:30AM  Minutes 8:30 AM  Minutes
Begin R1 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90
End R1 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20
Begin R2 12:10 PM 110 12:10 PM 110
End R2 12:30 PM 20 12:30 PM 20
Begin lunch 12:30 PM 0 12:30 PM [1]
End lunch 12:50 PM 20 12:50 PM 20
End day 2:37PM 107 2:37 PM 107
Daily Minutes 307 307
# of days 31 37
Total annual minutes 9,517 11,359

w
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
12:10 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:50 PM
2:37 PM

307
0
0

Minutes
90
20
110
20
0
20
107

TH
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
12:10 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:50 PM
2:37PM

307
33
10,131

Minutes
90
20
110
20

0
20
107

F
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
12:10 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:50 PM
2:37PM

307
31
9,517

REGULAR SCHEDULE

Minutes
90
20

110
20
0
20
107

132
40,524

M T
Begin day 8:30 AM  Minutes 8:30 AM  Minutes
Begin R1 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90
End R1 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20
Begin R2 12:35 PM 135 12:35 PM 135
End R2 12:55 PM 20 12:55 PM 20
Begin lunch 12:55 PM 0 12:55 PM [1]
End lunch 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20
End day 2:17 PM 62 2:17 PM 62
Daily Minutes 287 287
# of days 2 1
Total annual minutes 574 287

w
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
12:35 PM
12:55 PM
12:55 PM
1:15PM
2:17 PM

287
37
10,619

Minutes
90
20

135

TH
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
12:35 PM
12:55 PM
12:55 PM
1:15PM
2:17 PM

287
3
861

Minutes
E
20
135
20

0
20
62

F
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
12:35 PM
12:55 PM
12:55 PM
1:15PM
2:17PM

287
4
1,148

MINIMUM DAY SCHEDULE

Minutes
90
20

135
20
0
20
62

47
13,489

M T
Begin day 8:30AM  Minutes 8:30 AM  Minutes
Begin R1 10:00 AM 90 10:00 AM 90
End R1 10:20 AM 20 10:20 AM 20
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch
End lunch
End day 12:00 PM 100 12:00 PM 100
Daily Minutes 190 190
# of days (1] 1]
Total annual minutes 0 0

w
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM

12:00 PM

190
1
190

Minutes
90
20

100

TH
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM

12:00 PM

190
0
0

Minutes
E
20

100

F
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM

12:00 PM

190

NOON DISMISSAL SCHEDULE

Minutes
90
20

100

190

Dashboard

Regular Days
Minimum Days
Noon Dismissal Days

Total

GRADES 6 - 8

# of Days
132
a7

180

Annual Instructional Minutes

42,900
13,865
210
56,975
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Stewart K-8

REGULAR SCHEDULE

M T w TH F
1st beg 8:35AM Minutes 8:35AM Minutes 8:35AM Minutes 8:35AM Minutes 8:35AM  Minutes
1st end 9:25 AM 50 9:25 AM 50 9:25 AM 50 9:25 AM 50 9:25 AM 50
2nd beg 9:30 AM 5 9:30 AM 5 9:30 AM 5 9:30 AM 5 9:30 AM 5
2nd end 10:20 AM 50 10:20 AM 50 10:20 AM 50 10:20 AM 50 10:20 AM 50
3rd beg 10:25 AM 5 10:25 AM 5 10:25 AM 5 10:25 AM 5 10:25 AM 5
3rd end 11:15 AM 50 11:15 AM 50 11:15 AM 50 11:15 AM 50 11:15 AM 50
4th beg 11:20 AM 5 11:20 AM 5 11:20 AM 5 11:20 AM 5 11:20 AM 5
4th end 12:10 PM 50 12:10 PM 50 12:10 PM 50 12:10 PM 50 12:10 PM 50
Recess beg 12:10 PM 0 12:10 PM (1] 12:10 PM 0 12:10 PM 0 12:10 PM 0
Recess end 12:30 PM 20 12:30 PM 20 12:30 PM 20 12:30 PM 20 12:30 PM 20
Lunch beg 12:30 PM 0 12:30 PM 0 12:30 PM 0 12:30 PM 0 12:30 PM 0
Lunch end 12:50 PM 20 12:50 PM 20 12:50 PM 20 12:50 PM 20 12:50 PM 20
5th beg 12:55 PM 5 12:55 PM 5 12:55 PM 5 12:55 PM 5 12:55 PM 5
5th end 1:45 PM 50 1:45 PM 50 1:45 PM 50 1:45 PM 50 1:45PM 50
6th beg 1:50 PM 5 1:50 PM 5 1:50 PM 5 1:50 PM 5 1:50 PM 5
6th end 2:40 PM 50 2:40 PM 50 2:40 PM 50 2:40 PM 50 2:40 PM 50
Total Classroom Time 300 300 300 300 300
Lowest Passage Time 5 5 5 5 5
# of Passage Times 5 5 5 5 5
Total Passing Time 25 25 25 25 25
Total Daily Instructional Minutes 325 325 325 325 325
# Days 31 37 0 33 31 132
Total Minutes 10,075 12,025 0 10,725 10,075 42,900

M T w TH F
1st beg 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM  Minutes
1st end 9:15 AM 45 9:15 AM 45 9:15 AM 45 9:15 AM 45 9:15 AM 45
2nd beg 9:20 AM 5 9:20 AM 5 9:20 AM 5 9:20 AM 5 9:20 AM 5
2nd end 10:05 AM 45 10:05 AM 45 10:05 AM 45 10:05 AM 45 10:05 AM 45
3rd beg 10:10 AM 5 10:10 AM 5 10:10 AM 5 10:10 AM 5 10:10 AM 5
3rd end 10:55 AM 45 10:55 AM 45 10:55 AM 45 10:55 AM 45 10:55 AM 45
4th beg 11:00 AM 5 11:00 AM 5 11:00 AM 5 11:00 AM 5 11:00 AM 5
4th end 11:45 AM 45 11:45 AM 45 11:45 AM 45 11:45 AM 45 11:45 AM 45
5th beg 11:50 AM 5 11:50 AM 5 11:50 AM 5 11:50 AM 5 11:50 AM 5
5thend 12:35 PM 45 12:35 PM 45 12:35 PM 45 12:35 PM 45 12:35 PM 45
Recess beg 12:35 PM 0 12:35 PM [} 12:35 PM 0 12:35 PM 0 12:35 PM [}
Recess end 12:55 PM 20 12:55 PM 20 12:55 PM 20 12:55 PM 20 12:55 PM 20
Lunch beg 12:55 PM 0 12:55 PM [} 12:55 PM 0 12:55 PM 0 12:55 PM [}
Lunch end 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20 1:15PM 20
6th beg 1:20 PM 5 1:20 PM 5 1:20 PM 5 1:20 PM 5 1:20 PM 5
6th end 2:05PM 45 2:05 PM 45 2:05PM 45 2:05PM 45 2:05 PM 45
Total Classroom Time 270 270 270 270 270
Lowest Passage Time 5 5 5 5 5
# of Passage Times 5 5 5 5 5
Total Passing Time 25 25 25 25 25
Total Daily Instructional Minutes 295 295 295 295 295
# of days 2 1 37 3 4 47
Total Minutes 590 295 10,915 885 1,180 13,865

NOON DISMISSAL SCHEDULE

6 Periods, Lunch after school

M T w TH F
1st begin 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30AM Minutes 8:30 AM  Minutes
1stend 9:00 AM 30 9:00 AM 30 9:00 AM 30 9:00 AM 30 9:00 AM 30
2nd begin 9:05 AM 5 9:05 AM 5 9:05 AM 5 9:05 AM 5 9:05 AM 5
2nd end 9:35 AM 30 9:35 AM 30 9:35 AM 30 9:35 AM 30 9:35 AM 30
3rd begin 9:40 AM 5 9:40 AM 5 9:40 AM 5 9:40 AM 5 9:40 AM 5
3rd end 10:10 AM 30 10:10 AM 30 10:10 AM 30 10:10 AM 30 10:10 AM 30
4th Begin 10:15 AM 5 10:15 AM 5 10:15 AM 5 10:15 AM 5 10:15 AM 5
4th End 10:45 AM 30 10:45 AM 30 10:45 AM 30 10:45 AM 30 10:45 AM 30
5th Begin 10:50 AM 5 10:50 AM 5 10:50 AM 5 10:50 AM 5 10:50 AM 5
5th End 11:20 AM 30 11:20 AM 30 11:20 AM 30 11:20 AM 30 11:20 AM 30
6th Begin 11:25 AM 5 11:25 AM 5 11:25 AM 5 11:25 AM 5 11:25 AM 5
6th End 12:00 PM 35 12:00 PM 35 12:00 PM 35 12:00 PM 35 12:00 PM 35
Total Classroom Time 185 185 185 185 185
Lowest Passage Time 5 5 5 5 5
# of Passage Times 5 5 5 5 5
Total Passing Time 25 25 25 25 25
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Total Daily Instructional Minutes 210 210 210 210 210
# Days 0 0 1 0 0 1
Total Minutes 0 0 210 0 0 210
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